Maine law.
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WATERVILLE HOTEL COMPANY.—STATE TAX.

Chapter 397.

An act to amend an act entitled ¢ an aot to incorporate the Waterville Hotel Company.”

Be 1t enacted by the Senale and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Szer. 1. Section one of an act entitled “an act to incorporate
the Waterville Hotel Company,” approved Febrnary fifteenth,
eighteen hundred and sixty-six, is hereby amended by striking out
in the second and third lines the words, ‘“and I. 8. Bangs,’”’ and
inserting instead thereof the following words, viz: ‘I. S, Bangs,
junior, J. H. Drummond, Samuel Appleton, G. A. Phillips, G. F.
Gilman, J. H. Redington, W. H. Arnold, W. A. Wales, John
Ware, B. F. Flint, J. T. Champlin, Gardner Colby, C. K. Mathews,
W. B. Arnold, Nathaniel Meader, Reuben Foster, and A. A.
Plaisted.” Also, said section is hereby further amended by add-
ing to the end thereof the following words, viz: ¢The inhabitants
of the town of Waterville have authority at any town meeting,
legally called, to exempt from taxation for the term of ten years
next ensuing, the land or any portion thereof, together with any
buildings that may be erected thereon for hotel or stabling pur-
poses, also together with said hotel furniture.’

Section two of said act is hereby amended by adding thereto
the following words, viz: ‘or by publishing notice thereof three
weeks successively in any newspaper in the county of Kennebec,
the last publication to be at least five days before said first
meeting.’

Secr, 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 27, 1873,

Chapter 398.

An act for the assessment of a state tax for the year one thoumnd eight hundred and
seventy-three, amounting to eleven hundred twenty-four thousand one hundred
ninety-seven dollars and sixty-five cents,

Be 1t enacted by the Senale and House of Represenlatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Sger. 1. That each city, town, plantation, or other place
hereinafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay
the several sums with which they respectively stand charged
in the following lists; the same being in addition to the poll
tax of one cent on each poll, a tax of five mills on the dollar
of the present valuation, for the .current disbursements of the
treasury, and for the school mill fund, established by an act
approved February twenty-seventh, eighteen hundred and seventy-
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STATE TAX,

Cuap. 898. two, and for the sinking fund established by an act approvéd
- January twenty-eight, eighteen hundred sixty-five, and for the

sinking fund established by an act approved March seventh,

eighteen hundred and sixty-eight.

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburb.,........

Fourteen thousand six hundred six dollars and forty two)

(L5 1Y < 14,606 42
Durham ..yuvauas Two thousand four hundred seventeen dollars und eighty| ’
. BIE GOMES. cuus avvn cene aunn duvs vasnvnonveosaoss cuans 2,417 86
Fast Livermore . .|Nineteen hundred forty five dollars and ninety five cents.| 1,945 95
Greene «....vv..s Two thousand two hundred one dollars and thirty cents..| 2,201 30
Lewiston ....... . |[Forty four thousand ninety dollars and seventy two cents.| 44,090 72

Lisbon..,.......|Three thousand seven hundred nine dollurs and ninety
SBVEIN OBDES. v oevs cuan anre curs coasneedrannanns vane 3,709 97

Leods. ..... +vvss|Two thousand t,wo hundred elghty ﬁve dollurs and ninety|
foureents .....coi ittt il i s i e s 2,286 94

Two thousend six hundred twenty five dollars and thirty
eight cents.....coiiuniiiiiiee iiii i i i e 2,626 38
Three thousand fifty six dollars and thirty nine cents. 3,066 39

..|Three thousand eight hundred thirty five dollars and
| thirby tWo 0entS. .. «ouvieis vier cere nieeareeaann eaas 3,835 32
Four thousand eighty three dollars and seventy nine ots..] 4,083 79

One thousand one hundred forty eight dollars and thir by
. , three cents....... 1,148 33
Webster.........(Two thousand thn-ty four dollurs nnd thn-ty ﬁve eean 2,034 36

Bighty eight thousand forty one dollars and aeventy bwo
oents ... ... eves e teressienoarsans . vieeaaeasl 88,041 72

COUNTY .OF AROOSTOOK.

Amity.ovieeaveniann PP Two hundred twenty four dollars and nine-
LTS T R 224 19

" Bridgewater coeuesues «vsn o... Four hundred seventeon dollms and fifty five
: 1 417 56

Dalton .oovennes eeneens +...|Four hundred ninety three dollars and fifty
three cents ....... ot vveivrieveneanns 493 63

ToASbOI 2 o v e e eeee eonnanve ouss Three hundred fifty dollars and forty five
. 0OIES -1 un vt it e e e aae aaes 360 45

Fort Fairfield.... vevs cveeoss.|One thousand three hundred eighty seven
dollars and sixty cents................. 1,387 60

Frenchville ,......... e Four hundred five dollars and seventy four
L) 1 406 74

Fort Kent...voes vaee eene o0 |Lhree hundred twenty elght dollars nnd fifty
one oents.. 328 51

Hodgdon.....ovvaven ever ... |Nine hundred mnety one dolla.rs und thlrty
BIZ'0ONES 4 vues s vees e aeee e aaas 991 36

THOULEOM va e e s onee onrevaveones Three thousand four hundred twelve dollars|
and eighty eents . 3,412 80

Limestone. ...vee vaus vees ... . |00 hundred thirty elght dollms and elghty
sbven cents , 138 87

LANDOUS s ¢ s v e s er saee soceonss Five hundred nmeby one dollars and ﬂevenby
B0 GOIES. v vt vues cens aees caneanennae 691 72

TAtEIOtON oo veeens vnon onne «...{Four hundred seventy two dollars and sey-
enty nine cents , 472 179

Ludlow « ceve oo vess oneeones|Two hundred nlnety dollnrs and twenty one
[T 290 21

Lyndon uces ovae vann avae oass[SOVED hundred eighty one dollars and seven
GBS L ts vt v eet e cren veee et aaes 781 07

Madawasks coerre anns vre e Three hundred twenty seven dollars and
twenty five cents.. ... .ot eiviaienaras 327 2

‘Mars Hill ... ovvvaunn veves oo |Two hundred twenty nine dollms and eighty,
fourcents ...ooovvviit it aiiiniinnn.s 229 84

Maysville.. .. coesvien sunnanne Seven hundred one dollars and ninety one
[T 1L 701 91

Monticello .. ... Ceeesaies Six hundred mnety four dollars and fifty
nine cents.. teree eees teenbeneaaen 694 b9

Masardisscovesssaiseanss aees One hundred mneby seven dolln.rs nnd sev-
- enty nine cents., .. 197 79

St atrs eacs v anas




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

New Limeriok ... oee seseoenn
Orient .......... vareens

Pregque Isle,.... ...

Sherman........

Washburn. .. covv evveveveaans

Weston .
Alva plnntntlon..

Banoroft plantation..........

Benediota do  ..........
Castle Hill do  ......... .
Crystal do
Dayton do
Glenwood  do
Grand Isle ...... .. Ve sese s
Hamlin plantation..........
Haynesville do  ...... .

Toland Falls. ... ceeevennnans
Maowahoe plantation........

Mapleton do siessae-One hundred f01 ty four dollnrs and sixty
three 6ents « v vver v veeaviveniennnnn
Moro do aee .|0ne hundred thirteen dollnrs and seventy
nine cents..
No.9,R. 6 do . «.|{Ninety six dollnrs nnd n1nety nme cents
No. 11, R. 1 do «[One hundred two dollars.and twenty four
[T 11 P L T ¥ P
Oalkfield do seses oeesOne hundred twenty six dollms and fifty ots.
Perham do ++sst ooq. [Sixty four dollars and seventy eight oents. .
Westfiold do One hundred four dollars and fifty two cents.|
‘Woodland do Seventy two dollars and seventy four cents..
Van Buren do «{Two hundred thirty two dollars and thlrty
one cents,.
Wallagrass do  ......... Fifty nine do]lnrs u.nd elghteen oents. ......
W. half 9, R. 1, Greenwood )
Survey.. .. tveseeeso|Twenty eight dollars and sxxt,y cents ......
FRI1L,W.EILS...... Ninety cents.. . e
Cox Patent............. . Two dollars nnd t.wenl;y ﬁve oenlx .........
A, R. 2, 11,020 aores.........|Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents. ..
A, R. 2, 7,716 g0ros..eeueavn. Twenty two dollars and fifty cents.........
B,R.2......... seeeeseves|Ono hundred forty three dollars. .
C, R, 2... PPN O o L A ) 1 veee
D,Re2ieieiciniinnesanes .. |Fifty one dollars and thirty ﬁve oents .
B, R. 2, 12,722 aores..........|Lwelve dollars and thirty seven cents..
LR 2.0eiivinnnnns ‘e . |Thirty nine cents....euvevere aves .
E halfK,R. 2..c000vvtnunnn Tiventy four dollars and thirty seven oents .
W.h Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents..
L, R . {Fifteen dollars. . .
3, R. Sixty five dollars and seventy ﬁve oonts., .
1, R. X .[Thirty dollars........... .. Cereneaaes .
Pt. 1, R. 3 Bmkel do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents ......
3, R.3....... ‘e de One hundred twenty eight dellarsand seven-
ty cents.. ceuee
4, RBeiieiinnnns do Bighty five dollnrs u.nd elght,y cents.. [
7, R.3.....0. Veees do One hundred thirty six dollars and fifty ots.
8, R.3.:...ueln . do ‘Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents ......
9, R.3..civenen. do Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents.
10, R.3....... . do Thirty seven dollars and thirty seven oents.
S.E. 316, R. 3.... do Ten dollars and fifty cents.. PP
N.E. 116, R. 3., do Nine dollars and forty two cents. . ..
W.4316,R.3...... do Eighteen dollars and eighty five oents ceere
N.317,R.3...... de Bighteen dollars and eighty five cents...
S. 31, R. 3....... do Fighteen dollars and eighty five cents......
1,R. 4, N. Y. do Forty four dollars and ninety cents.... ...."

Two hundred eighteen dollars and one cent.
One hundred seventy five dollars and thirty
nine cents..

. Nme hundred ﬁve dollnrs and seventy ﬁve

. Flve hundled forty seven dollars and ninety

one cents
One hundred soventy elght dollars and exghty
six cents .
Three hundled slxbeen dollnrs nnd eleven

Two hundrod fifty dollars and nine cents. ..
One hundred seventy six dollars and forty
four cents .
One hundred nlnety elght dol]nrs n.nd eleven
cents
Two hundred nine dollars and thirty nine
cents
One hundred dollars and ninety four cents..
One hundred slxty one dollars and thu-teen
cents
One hundred twenty two dollars a.nd seventy|
twocents.......ooievi i i e,
One hundred thu't.y seven dollnrs and for I:y
eight cents .
Two hundred ﬁve dol]nrs und forty ﬁve ots
One huudred forty two dollars and five cents.

.1One hundred thirty three dollars..........

One hundred ninety dollarsand fifteen cents.
Two hundred seven dollars and forty seven
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CHap. 398.

* STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOX-—-(CONTINUED.)
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S. part 17, R. 8..
Pt. 17, R, 8...

17, R B... ...
11, R. 9...7
12, R. 9.0t

13, R 0etunn s

.|Fifty seven dollars and twenty cents..... .

Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents. ..
Sixty four dollars and thirty five cents.....

|Seventy one dollars and fifty cents.........

Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents...
Thirteen-dollars and seventy five cents,....
Bighty five dollars and eighty cents.......
Twenty dollars and fifteen cents...........
Twenty one dollars...... coeecevesanes
Tive dollars and elghty five oents [
Forty two dollars,...c..ccovvvieeivoeanns
Thirty dollars and eighty eight cents..
Twonty two dollars and ten oents...... ....
Seventeen dollars and eighty seven cents,..
Eleven dollars and thirty eight cents......
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents......
Twenty six dollars....... dersiresenen vaee
Trwenty 8ix dollnrs. .o eve conevrenns eheen .
Torty nine dollars and forty cents.........
Fifteen dollars and twenty eight cents. ....
Six dollars and fifty cents ............
Twelve dollars and fifty cents.
Forty dollars and thirty cents
Forty three dollars and fifty five cents......
Forty three dollars and fifty five cents......
Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents. .
Tifty seven dollars and twenty cents,
Fifteen dollars and sixty four cents..
Sixteen dollars and twenty five cents...
Six dollars and fifty cents ... ....... .
Fifteon dollars and sixty cents............

Forty dollars and ninety five cents.........
Twenty seven dollars and ninety five cents..
Forty six dollars and fifteen cents...... veas
Forty dollars and ninety five cents,........
Fifty two dollars. . feeenaes
Forty dellars and mnety ﬁve oents ........ .
Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents.. ........
Three dotlars and seventy five oents

Thirty nine dollars .....ccevsvans seasvana
Twenty dollars and fifteen cents. .

Fifty two dollars eooe ceencieeciincannanse
Twenty dollars and forty seven cents.......
Twenty dollars and forty eight cents.......
Thirty three dollars and fifteen cents ......
Twenty two dollars and seventy five cents. .
Seventy five 68ntS «.vueuravencrrrates e
Torty two dollars nnd twenty five cents. ...
Forty two dollars and twenty five cents.....
Eloven dollars and twenty five cents... ....
Torty four dollars and eighty five cents ....
Three dollars...ccveevevesessvraesn eeaae
Forty eight dollars and ten cents..........
Twenty seven dollars and thirty cents......
Six dollars . ..cv vuen
Thirty nine dollars....coveree vonrinisnnns
Tifteen dollars and sixty cents............
Thirty nine dollars and sixty five cents....
Bight dollars. cceveee seeesenronneraascnns
Fifty three dollars and thirty cents.. .
Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents..........
Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents..........
Forty five dollars and fifty cents...
Forty five dollars and fifty cents...
Torty nine dollars and forty [1:1.12 P,
Twenty six dollars......ocvvevniianninn,
Twenty six dollars.cuveveveescressnnnanas
Forty four dollars and eighty ﬁve centy ....
Thirty four dollars and forty five cents.....
TFour dollars and ninety four cents.........
Two dollars and sixty cents... ... conevusn
Sixty eight dollars and twenty five cents....
Fifty one dollars and thirty five cents......

Thirty three dollars and eighty cents......

Twelve dollars and thirty five cents........|




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONCLUDED.)

391

Cmar. 898.

4, R. 90000000 W B L. 8.|Thirty five dollars and seventy five cents. .. 35 75
16, Ry Qeevvnnn ase . do Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents...... 29 90
16, R 9uvvvvnenns do Thirty seven dollars and thirty eight cents.. 37 38
11, R. 10..... “esee ‘do Fifty two dollars........ccvvvvanens. N 52 00
12, R. 10...... do Thirty five dollars. . «.eeeeenseeeseneecane 35 00
13, R. 100 cenevuas do Thirty five dollars. . . ceves] - 85 00
14, R. 10....e0 4eus do Twonty nine dolln.rs and mnet.y oents cenen 29 90
16, R. 100000t e do Thirty nine dollars and sixty five cents .... 39 66
16, R. 10...... vase do Twenty nine dollars and twenty five cents.. 29 25
417, R. 10........ do Fifteen dollars and sixty cents.........uy. 15 60
I, R.10....0au do Thirteen dollars and fifty cents............ 13 50
18, R. 10,0 e0c2aus do Forty dollars and ninety five cents......... 40 95
1ILR. 1L...eh vt do Fifty eight dollars and fifty cents ..... .... 58 50
12, R. 11.uaeeiannn do Forty dollars and ninety five cents.. .. .... 40 95
13, R. 11...... ... do Torty dollars and ninety five cents.c.cs vees 40 96
14, R. 11.ccvet e do Forty dollars and ninety five cents 40 96
16, R 11.ucaanvnns do Thirty nine dotlars........cc..... veenanns 39 00
16, Ro 11ecvenvene do Thirty two dollars and fifty cents,. .e.e «vts 32 50
17, R. 11...... de ‘Twenty six dollars........ ceee 26 00
18, R. 1l.......... do Twenty nine dollars end nmety oents ------ 29 90
19, R. 1L...oenveen do Thirty three dollars and eighty cents .. .... 33 80
20, R, 11 and 12... do  [Sixty six dollars and ninety five cents,, »«««| 66 95
1L, R 1200 00anenne do Sixty five dollars.... .oovense v EEPRTER 66 00
12, R. 12,0 .00t ouse do Forty six dollars and fifteen oent,s ees 46 15
Forty dollars and ninety five 00nt. .1 s e 40 95
Forty dollars and ninety five cents..... ... 40 95
Thirty three dollars and. eighty cents,,.... 33 80 .
'Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents.. ... 29 90
Thirty three dollars and fifteen cents,.. -+« 33 15
Thirty dollars and fifty five cents...... ... 30 5b
Ton dollars..ivvveeeeiveovananenas vosens 10 00
Fifty seven dollars and twenty ocents. 87 20
Fifty five dollars ..o vvvevien vunn s een 55 00
Thirty two dollars and seventy cents. ...« 3270
Forty dollars and ninety five conts. ..., <<= 40 95
Forty dollars and ninety five cents..... e 40 95
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents... -« 29 90.
, |Twenty six dollars.....ocveeivvieaianoses . 26 00
Twenty nine dollars and ninety cents..«.. 29 90
Forty four dollars and eighty five cents .« .. 44 86
Sixty five dollarg.... covvvunevuns ceaasnns 65 00
‘Thirty five dollars and ten cents....... .-« 35 10
Thirty four dollars and forty five cents..... 34 45
. Forty nine dollars and forty cents..... rese 49 40
16, Re14.ivuvnanen do Thirty.two dollars and fifty cents...... D 32 650
16, R. 14,0 c0ciueen do Forty four dollars and eighty five cents.... 44 86
17, R. 140, enaees do Thirty two dollars and fifty cents...... ees 32 50
11, R. 15,0 cee auee do Fifty three dollars and thirty cents.... ... 53 30
12, R 16,0 0ieeaens do Forty dollars and ninety five cents..... -... 40 96
13, R. 160cucea vnds do Thirty four dollars and forty five cents..... 34 45
14, R. 15..... feees do Thirty four dollars and forty five cents..... 34 46
16, R. 16, c0vuaues do Twenty two dollars and seventy five cents .. 22 16
N. half 11, R. 16 . do Twenty one dollars. . ..oe vveevens vasonen 21 00
12, R, RO do Thirty three dollars and eighty cents ...... 33 80
13, R. 16...... vees do Sixty eight dollars and ninety cents....... 68 90
14, R, 16......... . do Twenty seven dollars and ninety five cents.. 27 96
E. pt. 11, R. 17.... do Fifty dollars.. .. 50 00
12, Re 1700 vuenaene do Thirty three dollars und elghty oents [T 33 80
Twenty three thousand nine hundred three)
dollars and nine cents...... ersaaasesees 23,903 09
- COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND.
Baldwin.........|Twelve hnndred eighty four doliars and five oents....... 1,284 05
Bridgton........ Four thousand two hundred oighty two dollars and sixty
i) 11 T 4,282 66
Brunswick,......|Eleven thousand five hundred thirty eight dollars and
nineteon 0ents ...ou vvvevrrnciie rees iiiineesaas .| 11,5638 19
Cape Elizabeth ..|Eight thousand nine hundred thirty four dollars und
twenty three cents ....e...c.ee Cenesenesnarnenas oot 8,934 23
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND—(CONCLUDED.)

ORS00 «v v v aunn Twelve hundred ten dollars and one cenb + vvveveveurns .. 1,210 01
Cumberland ..... Two thousand five hundred sixty three dollars and fifty
DiNG 0ONtS. ¢ e vt veirornnvons vassonmaanancnns 2,663 59
Deering ........|Ten thousand nine hundred eighty dollars and nine cents. 10,980 09
Falmouth . ......|Three thousand four hundred forty seven dollars and six
gents. , 3,447 06
Freeport ........ Four thousnnd ﬁve hundred slxty srx dollnrs nnd twenty
one cents.... . 4,666 21 -
@orham.......,. Seven thousend two hundred thu-ty seven ' dollars ‘and ﬁfty .
eight Cents vuveeerrerieneirieieensenraoieannnas 7,237 58
Qray oveivnene. Two thousand four hundred eight dollars and twenty one
[T 1Y T 2,408 21
Harpswell........{Two thonsn.nd two hundred seventy seven dollars “and
thirby 08ntS. oo vt uis cirn vt i e e i 2,217 30
Harrison ........ Fifteen hundred twenty six dollars and twenty five sents. 1,626 26
Naples..........|Thirteen hundred forty six dollars. . 1,346 00
New Gloucester. . [Four thousand two hundred forty elght dollu.rs and slxty .
OBIIES 4oes aven nuenassevneesune sansannesnnssnesanss 4,248 60
North Yarmouth.|Two thousand six hundred seventeen dollars and sixty
fiV0 COIES. . ov auvs seee cenc tretnane rsutoanssnaesanes - 2,617 656
Otisfield ........ Fourteen hundred ninety five dollars and sixty cents . 1,495 60
Portland ........ One hundred forty seven thousand Lwo hundred seventy
four dollars and forty two cents . .| 147,274 42
Pownal ......... Eighteen hundred ninety four dollnrs u.nd fortv two cents 1,894 42
Raymond........|Eleven hundred forty eight dollars and sixty five cents.. 1,148 66
Sonrborough.....|Three thousand five hundled thirty two dollars and
geventy four 08nbS. ... vvvvsit vavevnreuecsnerssnne Jd 8,632 14
Sebago......u... Eight hundred seventy nine dollars and ninety six cents.. 879 96
Standish ........ Two thousand four hundred sixty eight dollars and ninety
[ Y T s 2,468 90
Westbrook. ,... ..|Five thousand four hundred ninety one dollars and twenty
threeoents . ... ..o iver ciernnen 5,491 23
Windbam.......|{Five thousand sevonty nine dollars and seventy nine cents " 6,079 79
Yermouth ....... Five thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and thirty
gix cents........ heet it aies e, veesasenaees weaes] 5,176 36
Two. hundred forty four thousand nine hundred nine dol-
lars and seventy four 0ents ....seseveneante canenen .ol 244,909 74
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.
AVOD eevenvinnnannnnnas Seven hundred forty nine dollars and eighty,
SOVOI COMES. +eue vuur suns voneseassonsonnnan 749 87,
Carthage .o, ... [ Four hundred forty six dollars and fifty nine| - .
BOIES v vias aren tee veeneene beat saenann 446 59
Chaégterville ..., .cevv.v. -{One thousand four hundred forty four dollu.rs .
and scventeen cents . 1,444 17
Formington ..... ...s ....[Seven thousand two hundred ﬁfby one dol]nrs nnd
twenty one cents. 7,251 21
Freeman cose ovovcoea ooy« |Sevon hundred thlrtv two dollu.rs and three ots 732 03
Industry evee conevnenanns One thousand forty elghl: dollars and forty cents.| 1,048 40
JOY ieet i innnanns +.«.{Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollers
and seventy three-6ents .....e.vveviensoren 2,488 73
Kingfield .........+... .. Five hundred fifty five dollars and ninety tio
CODLS o.vv vvns senenvisnrarseon connorasonss 566 92
Madrid . v..vveevveeross.|[Two hundred seventy nine dollers and ninety|
LT3 279 90
New Sharon........ ... .[I'wo thousand four hundred eleven dollars and
six cents . . 2,411 06
New Vineyard..... svee s |One thousand one hundred fol ty ﬁve dolla.rs u.nd
ninety five cents . 1,146 95
Phillips evevviveneienens One thousand elght hundred elghty one dollars
.| aond fifty three cents. 1,881 53
Rangely ......coevnv oo {Three hundred seventy six dollu.rs end nmety
three ents . vuve covn cieevnenerienees vsanes 376 93
Balem..... [P . ..|/Three handred twenty two dollarz and eighty
) BOVED COBIES... vevteveevursoniennrsaaonons 322 87
BErong sovevecee.ooieanns One thousand one hundred five dollars and sixty! .
W0 080T, e vt e seet cai e e braeaee 1,105 62
Temple covevevnvnvonares Eight hundred eleven dollars and forty seven
000bS.. v s vintivan et nes seseserenans 811 47




STATE TAX. .

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN—(CONCLUDED.)

Weld........ocuveess.i:|One thousand two hundred twenty elght dollars,
and ninety 6ents ....cveeviis sien cineons 1,228 90
Wilton +v.vvveveenes...o[Two thousand nine hundred elghty dollars und
Sixty 96ven CentS...uveie ciit vraseenn vean s 2,980 67
Bustis plantation.......{Two hundred elghty eight dollars and fifty nine
[T T L T T P 288 59
Letter | do  .......|Sixty four dollars and eighty seven cents 64 87
Perkins do .......|One hundred fifty two dollars and sixty Tour
N ) 1 162 64
No. 6 do  «.s....[Seventy six dollars and thirty seven cents...... 76 87
Washington . do  .......[Twenty five dollars and sixty two cents ........ 26 62
. Lang d0  «..... |Ninety nine dollars and seventy three cents,.... 99 73
Green Vale do .......|Fifty two dollars nnd elghty seven cents........ 52 87
Coplin do ..v.... One hundred sixteen dollars and forty nine cents 116 49
S.half 2, R. 1...0.....0 0 Twenty dolIars weus vevearse vavs caorsesevonss 20 00
3, R. 1, B. K. P., Rangely .
plantation ............[Sixty three dollars ....c.vevvvnea PPN 63 00
4, R, 1 plantation ........ Twenty one dollars,.... ; 21 00
3. R. 2 do . |Thirty five dollars .. 36 00
4, R. 2....... . .|Forty nine dollars... 49 00
S. half 4, R. 3........... Fourteen dollars..... .... 14 00
) ..[Seventy dollars .. Cereareresetasaraans 70 00
D Gore s [Fifey cents . i 50
1, R.  |Forty nine dollars aee 49 00
2, R. Twenty eight dollars veeaan 28 00
3, R. Fifty six dollars .... 56 00
N. hal Twenty one dollars...c. vveevvenssse .. 21 00
N. hal Sixty 56ven doIIArs. . .eve vevreese cavenoneos 67 00
L,R. 6 Seventy seven dollars.....c..ceue.. 7 00
2, R. b Fifty six dollars .... 56 00
S.half 1, R, 6, do Thirty eight dollars and fifty cents .vuveueonus 38 50
N.pt. 1, R. 6, do Twenty dollars...........ocoveane Ceresanaens 20 00
% R.6........ do Fifty two dollara and fifty oents , Cereanee ‘62 650
LR T..oineus do Trwonty five dollarg ... v veve vvervneeanns . 26 00
I,R.8....... . do Seventy seven dollar8......ceveve vane s eans ‘17 00
2, R. 8... .|Seven dollars and fifty cents.. cvee e 7 50
GorNonnnda,RG .
Dead river .... ...« ..., (Seventeen dollars and fifty cents ..o veee v 17 50
Twenty nlne thousand three dollars and fifty
CENLS vetvrnnbine vanenenn s . ... 20,008 50
COUNTY OF HANCOCK.
Amherst ..o v.veus.s [Two hundred eighty seven dolln,ra and twenty seven|
BBIES. v oo ave ears vann e i ien ree araneees sean 287 27
Aurors .............|One hundred sixty dollars and seventy four oents.... 160 74
Bluehill,....... ++ese|One thousand nine hundred ninety two dollars and
forty twooents......ocvvvnivie e, ceese] 1,992 42
Brooklin............|Nine hundred thirty seven dollars and one cent.. 937 01
Breoksville. ... .... ..|One thousand one hundred nmety eight dollars and '
. SIXtEOD 0ONtS. v ve tot aree civecnnt shee teeenunns 1,198 16
Bucksport...ss..ss..[Six thousand one hundred seven dollars and forty
: fOUr 0EDLS «vvv crve sacsvsvsvssavasovoarasns 6,107 44
Castine ..... ...+ «v..[Two thousand three hundred nine dollars nnd twenty
nine cents.. 2,309 29
Cranberry Isles ......|Three hundred elght. dollars nnd forty thl 00 centﬁ 308 43
DeerIsle.... «sseo...|Two thousand ninety three dollars and fifty five oents 2,093 66
Dedham........ + «+.+|Five hundred fourteen dollars and eighty two cents.. 514 82
- Eastbrook ......... ..|One hundred ninety six dollars and ninety three cents 196 93
Eden....;e.0ise ..., [Nine hundred eighty five dollers and thirty nine'
[ ] S 985 39
Ellsworth .44 vses .. .]Six thousand one hundred seventy mx dollurs nnd
. ninety six 06ntS.. v vienvieeieieniasieneinnn 6,176 96
Franklin,...........[Eight hundred forty three dollars and ninety threo
L LT P PR PO PR PP TR 843 93
Gouldsborough.......|One thousand ono hundrod thu-t,y one dollars and
forty thres cents. ...y veasaenn 1,131 43
Haneock ....,.......|Bight hundred twenty one dollars and nmety six
cents . veneasesaens -821 96
Lomoine ... ...t o0..iSeven hundred thlrteeu dollars and elghty ono cents . 713 81
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STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CoNCLUDED.)

Belgrade......../Two thousand three hupdred eloven dollars and elgilt

COILS ovvv vnvemaenuoresnre sotnsonsornsovosansoaens

Mariaville..coss ouny |Three hundred twenty nine dollars and eighty cents.. 329 80
Mt Desorb cvavsevns . Seven hundred ninety two dollars and sxxty one cents 792 61
Orland ....e .«ovv... «[One thousand eight hundred seventy six dollars and
BI70 CODbS. sovs vove trer cien nae e nrr e aaes 1,876 02
(0] 77, R I One hundred thirty two dollars and sixty four cents. 132 64
Penobscot .v... ..., ..;0ne thousand one hundred forty dollurs and soven
cents. . 1,140 07
Bedgwick «..uvs e Nine hundred mnety one (]0111118 und twenty seven
(U101 . 991 27
Sullivan......... s+ Seven hundred, oleven dollers u.nd elghty seven cents 711 87
SUITY seenevene vnens +One thousand forty eight dollars and fifty one cents..| 1,048 51
Tremont ...cv eves aesn One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and nineby
BT L 1,316 96
Trenton s.vveovveo... | Five hundred ninety three dollurs and seven eents. . 6593 07
Waltham. Two hundred eighty nine dollars and fifty six cents.. 289 b6
Verons .... .. -+ Two hundred fifty six dollars and nineteen cents .... 256 19
Swan’s Island........ iOne hundred forty dollars and two cent8.... .cov e 140 02
No. 7 plantation ..... Sixty one dollars and sixty one cents ..ecvvveiuns.s 61 61
No. 3, North Division One hundred four dollars. .ovv cvee toen caes caes enes 104 00
No. 4, do do One hundred four dollars. ........ ..., 104 00
Strip N. of No. 3..... INineteen dollars and fifty oents. etseansesseanenas 19 /0
Strip N. of No. 4 . [Nmeteen dollars and fifty cents.. 19 50
No. 8, South Dlvxslon Nineteen dollars and fifty cents ...... 18 50
No. 9, do . Nineteen dollars and fifty cents i .vuvuecnvnveesvans 19 650
No. 10, adj. Steuben. »l‘hlrty nine doMars ........ tees anne daaeasiaanseas 39 00
No. 16, M. D........ Slxtyﬁvedollars ........ 656 00
No. 21, do Bixty five dollars. ... veesavee veus 66 00
No. 22, do .Sxxt.y five dollars.. 656 00
No. 28, do ‘Slxty five dollars........ . 656 00
No. 32, do One hundred four dollars ves 104 00
No.33, do ....... ‘,One hundred seventeen dollars .vv. veve ever vanennns 117 00
No. 34, do ....... {One hundred four dollars..c.eves vevevenaorns nanen 104 00
No. 36, do iOne hundred four dollars. 104 00
No. 39, do¢ .. One hundred thirty dollms 130 00
No. 40, do ...... 'Seventy eight dollars . 78 00
No, 41, do .......: Slxty five dollars.. Ceve teataeeeee 66 00
Butter Island....... Three dollars seventy ﬁve oents. ..... Cerearesaesens - 37
Eagle Island ........ Twelve dollars ..uveeveesoienvnss tere et aes e, 12 00
Spruce Head and Bear
Tsland -..0v0enanns JThree dollars ., ....voveeninnvnoncn varsonne P 3 00
Beach Island . .. {One dollar and seventy five cents...... [T . 175
Hog Island...... oo [Two dollars and fifty 0ents.. .vve veervovesnre vannas 2 60
Bmdbury s Island....{Two dollars and fifty [ 1 R T 2 50
Pond, near Little Deer
Tsland ..oeveen et One dollar........ [ [N Cereens 100
‘Woestern Island,...... Tty 0BDES o vuvr vuve snveenensarenresoaresenecuss 50
Little Spruce Hend |
Island .oevvuennnan 0ne dollar. cvvvues vineeinsonnnaensoreanss sene s 100
Pond Island........ JfTen dollars. vivs vuvt vneeviinaint veneanes [T TN 10 00
West Black Island...|Two dollars and fifty cents.... ... veerveveerenenes] o 2 50
East Black do Seventy fivo 0Ont8. .e.t voreeiaraesnsaervonrsnnens 6
-Plncentia. do Five dollurs..... .. 5 00
ONg oo do Twenty five dollars . . et st eeen s 26 00
Marshall’s do Sixteen dollars and twenty ﬁve cents. Ceaeereeasases 16 26
Grent Duck  do * [One dollar and twenty five centse.cvesevsviaesenns . 126
Pickering’s do Ten dollars......... venraae 10 00
Old Harbor do Five dollars............. 5 00
Calf ...... do -I‘ivedollars..................................... 5 00
Thirty seven thousand eight hundred fifty four dol-
lars and forty eight centseceevvnnsvvnvenne.eas. .l 37,854 48
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.
Albion.. ...|One thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars and
eighteen cents . .| 1,887 18
August.n. tesses.|Twenty four thousand four hundrod t,wenty two dollars
and seventy three cents........ .. . 24,422 13

2,311 08
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COUNTY OF KENNEBEC——(CONCLUDED.)
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Chelgen +.0us vurs
ChinB vievivevnis

Clinton...ooovves

Formingdale ... ..

Hallowell
Litchfield

Manchester. . ....
Monmouth .....

Mount Vernon,..
Pittston.........
Readfield,.......
Rome.....cs «0e.
Sidney..........
Vassalhorough. ..

* Vienna,
‘Waterville

Woyne.oouvennn
‘West Gardiner..
Windsor ........
Winslow ........
Wint,hrop eveaes

Clinton Qore.....
Unity plantation,

. [One thousand two hundred forty three dollars and seventy

one gents..
Nine hundred twenty srx dollnrs and sixty seven cents....
Three thousand two hundred fifty eight dollars and fifty|
one cents..... ...
Two thousand one hundred forty eight dollars and nine
cents
One thousand nine hundred thirty nine dollars and eight
cents
One thousand four hundred sixteen dollars and one oent,

.[Ten thousand nine hundred five dollars and nrneby one|

cents . . .
Six bhousund one hundred sevenheen dollurs ........
Two thousand four hundred eighty eight dollars "and
thirty seven 6ents. ... voi it tiiienes aennvnns cons
One thousand five hundred ninety two dollars and sixty
DING 0BNES. s v e sees sis votstene seerinssnseen sonsonns
. 'Two thousand nine hundred sixty four dollu.rs pnd thirty
seven cents.
One thousand nrne hundred erghty erght. dollnrs nnd fort,y

Three thousand two hundred forty seven dollars u.nd seven
cents veeranan
Two thousand nine hundred fort,y nine dollers. TR
Seven hundred fifty doilars and thirty threecents... .
Three thousand two hundred fifty vne dollars and fort.y
BIX CONB e e e veve verr et rnn i i ee s b
Five thousand six hundred fifty cight dollars and sevent,y
cents .
One thousand two dollars and seven oents ....... YRS
Nine thousand five hundred twenty nine dollars and nine
cents .
Ono thousand seven hundred t,went,y six dollars a.nd three
cents

.|One thousand seven hundred nrnoby seven dollnrs nnd

soventy two cents......
One thousand threo hundred thir teon dolln.ra “and nmety
cents
Two thousand three hundred fifty three dollars and twenty|
geven cents
Five thousand six hundred twenty nine dollars and ninety
five GenbS. .. ve vvve e e cie cie i i s aaes
One hundred forty dollars and fifty two cents............
Sevonty one dollars and ninety soven conts....vesuves e

One hundred five thounund t,hlrty dollnrs and ninety three
[ 1 B R R R

COUNTY OF KNOX.

1,243 71

’926 6
3,268 51
2,148 09

08
01

1,939
1,416

10,906
6,117

91
00

2,488 37
69

37

1,692
2,964
1,988 46
o7

00
33

3,247
2,949

760
3,261 46
70
07

5,668
1,002

9,629 09
1,726

1,797

03
2
90
21

1,313
2,363
96

52
97

5,699
140
b1

105,030 93

Appleton ........
Camden.........
Cushing.........

Friendship
Hope..ooveveaunn

North Haven ..
Rockland,......

South Thomaston,

St. George.......
Thomaston

Vinalhaven ......

Warren . coveesee

One thousand four hundred twenty four dollars and eighty
Six oents...voeveeeiiiiiion i

|Seven thousand four hundred nlnet.y nlne dollurs nnd forty

five cents. .
Six hundred srxty six dolln.rs und twenty t,wo ‘oents.
Seven hundred three dollars and fifty cents..
One thousand two hundred sixty dollars and thir t,y six

cents . .
Seven hundred slxby four dollnrs nnd seventy

eese nacs

ﬁve oents

.|Seventeen thousand one hundred slxteen dollars and slxt,y

seven cents
Two thousand forty four dollnrs und ﬁf(,y t.wo oents
Two thousand twenty one dollars and ninety eight cents..
Nine thousand two hundred seventy six dollars and sev-
enty five cents
Two thousand six hundred seventy two dollurs und srxty
two oents,....
One thousand three hundred twenty erght dollara nnd
eighty two cents
Four thousand one hundred seventy seven dollars ond

N N R P RN

ninety nine cents.........

1,424 86
1,499 46
666 22
703 50

1,260 36
764 75

17,116 67
2,044 52
2,021 98
9,276 16
2,67% 62
1,328 82

4,177 99



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF KNOX—(CoNCLUDED.)

Washington

Matinious Isle. .
Muscle Ridge pl..

One thousand four hundred ﬁft,y two dollars and ﬁfby
seven cents .

. {Ninety eight dolla.rs und ﬁfty one cents

One hundred four dollars and twenty three cents ..

Fifty two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and
elghty cents .

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

—

1,452 87
98 51
104 23

—

52,613 80

Alng.....

Bremen.........
Bristol ......

Damariscotts ....

Dregden .........
Edgecomb,......
Jefferson ,.......
Newonstle. .. ....

Nobleborough,. ..
Bomerville.......
Southport.......
Waldoborough . ..

Westport.... o,
‘Whitefield ... ....

Wisoasset .......

Monhegan Isle, .,

Albany
Andover
Bethol covs.vous.

Brownfield .. .
Buckfield,

Byron ......
Canton..........
Denmark........
Dixfiold ..... ...
Fryeburg.. ..

Gilead «vvvnraenn
Grafton
Greenwood ...,..
Hanover ........
Hartford ....
Hebron,,

Hiram .vvovsene

..|One thousand one hundred seventy dollars and four oents.
.|Three thousand two hundred twenty one dollars and thlrty

"..|Two thousand four hundred forty seven dollars and forty

|Thirty four thousn,nd three hundred forty eight dollars

five cents,
Eight hundred fourteen dollars and twenty oent.s

five conts. .. in et iii i et e i aes e
Three thousand thres hundred fifty one dollars and thirty
two ocents.,
One thousand five hundred eighty six dollars and six ats.
One thousand fourteen dollars and forty four cents
Two thousand one hundred four dollars and eighteen cents
Three thousand four hundred ninety three dollars and
forty two cents
One thousand four hundred forty two dollars and sixteen
cents .
Four hundred tlnrby Four dol]u.rs and ﬁfby bhree uents
Seven hundred forty seven dollars and sixty five cents..
TIfive thousand eight hundred thirty two dollars and let-y
seven cents
Nine hundred three dollars and seventy three cents......
Two thousand two hundred ton dollars and twenty nine
cents
Three thousand four hundred ﬁfl;y two dollars and forty
three cénts
One hundred twenty two dollars and fifteen cents.... .

.|Three thousand three hundred fifty five dollars and elghty

.|One thousand six hundred one dollars and thirty eents

1,170 04

3,221 86
814 20

2,447 46
3,361 33
1,586 06
1,014 44
2,104 18
3,493 42
1,442 16

434 53

747 65

5,832 67
903 73

2,210 29

3,462 43
122 16

and seven cents. . .

COUNTY OF OXFORD.

Eight hundred thirty nine dollars and fifty two cents....
Five hundred seventy five dollars and thirty seven cents.
Three thougand five hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty|
nine cents
One thousand two hundred forty nine dollars and eleven
oents.....t.
Two thousand seven hundred aevenby seven dollars and
sizty four cents
Two hundred eleven dollars and sizty two cents,
One thousand nine hundred eighty two dollars and ninety
five cembg, oo co it i e i e e
One thousand four hundred four dollars and thirty seven
cents .
One thouaund three. hundred snxty nine dolln,rs a,nd forty
oents

cents .
Three hundred sevenby ﬁve dolln.rs nnd forty six oent,s
One hundred thirty thres dollars and seventy eents
Eight hundred twenty one dollars and cighty eight cents,
Two hundred nlneby two dollars and six cents

One thousand one hundred twelve dollars and ﬁfl;y-ﬁve
cents .

34,348 07

839
575

3,569
1,249

2,777
211

1,982
1,404
1,369
'3,355
376
133
821

. 9292
1,601

1,112

One bhousand five hundred four dollars and thlrty seven

BBNLS ot svvsvrecsnnoovesanrs srassonsasarsnes sane

1,604 37



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF OXFORD—(CONCLUDED.)

Lovell ..........|One thousand five hundred thirty one dollars and fifty

three 6eNtS v ieeees wvercone vute cnvevveeans 1,631 63
Mason .. .vutuues One hundred fifty dollars and thirty six cents 150 36
Mexic0.uu ... Four hundred sixty three dollars and eighty six cents.... 463 86
Newry....ov0unn Five hundred eighty five dollars and fifty two cents...... 585 52
Norway......... Three thousand two hundred thirteen dollars and eleven| -

OBNEY o a v v sans sres stes tetn taty tab s aaar asas 3,213 11
Oxford....ovvs.. Two thousand ﬁve hundred seventy three dollars and sixty

FONE CBOLS s v vv vovs cves tvnr vave tvas ebeaene taar caaa 2,673 64
Paris........ .... [Four thousand ejght hundred ninety six dollars and two

BOIES 4 eus ave aout auns et ourn coas toee aten voaranns 4,896 02
Peru.. . |One thousand three hundred sixty six dollars and seventy,

fivecenta,..oovuee ciincrn tiee i i e e e 1,366 75
Porter v vouevnnn Ono thousand three hundred eighty dollars and nine cents; 1,380 09
Roxbury. ......|Two hundred forty four dollars and seventy four cents.... 244 T4
Rumford ........ One thousand nine hundred seven dollars and thirteen cts,| 1,907 13
{2170 PPN Five hundred twenty one dollars and twenty seven cents,. 521 27
Stoneham ... .... Three hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents.... 362 22
Sumner.......... One thousand nine hundred fifteen dollars and twenty

seven oonts. 1,915 27
Sweden .........|Eight hundred elghty six dollars and t,wenty one cents 886 21
Upton .......... One hundred eighty one dollars and ninety cents .... .... 181 90
Waterford.......|Two thousand twenty one dollars and fifty eight cents.. 2,021 58
Woodstock ...... One thousand ninety four dollars nnd fifty seven cents.. 1,004 57
Franklin pl...... One hundred seventy seven dollars and ninety four eenl;s. 177 94
Lincolnpl....... One hundred #ix dollars and seventy six cents,.......... 106 76
Milton pl. ......|Two hundred six dollars and ninety seven cents..... .... 206 97
Andover No. Sur-

.......... Nineteen dollars and fifty 6ents. .. .covv covnvene vven auns 19 50

Ando ver WestSur-

plus...... voos [Thirteen dollars...ee seue vene v . 13 00
Covvvvninnns ++..|Thirty two dollars and fifty cents 32 A0
C Su ..|Twenty six dollars . 26 00
4, R. 1.. . |Forty five doHars and ﬁfty cents . 45 50
(790 70 P, Porty five dollars and fifty 0ents......vuvee cene cvns vunn 45 b0
4, R.2...... v... Forty five dollars and fifty cents....... covs cen.vens vens 46 b0
4, R.3..........(Thirty nine dollars.. .. .. covr vune cuvn vvns vnnevraranas 39 00
6,R.3... ......|Fifty two dollars.... cooevern vuue ... et e eeas e 52 00
4, R.4i.inie. Twenty six doIIATs. v cvee cvvevresnene canrsonnoe 26 00
5,R. 4. . ...... Fifty two dollars.. .o cove vivevenn cacn can benen 52 00
8, Jand N, E. }5,

R.6.......... Thirty nine dollars. . .oevvvervies iine virivune conn cuns 39 00
A, R. 1, Riley pl.|Thirty two dollars and fifty cents.............. PPN 32 50
Bnchelor Grant . .{Nineteen dollurs and fifty cents..........cve «vaeevuss 19 60
Fryeburg Acade

my Grant « ... |Thirteen dollars, ... ... eesvveeaenscnns Cere et eees 13 00

Forty nine thousand four hundred fifty four dollars and
seventy three cents.. vere e tareeeerariaanen 49,454 T3

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton v oss. |[Five hundred eighty three dollars and eight cents.... 583 08
Argyle.cooisvensnvens Two hundred fifty eight dollars and thirty six cents.. 258 36

Bangor «v.v.u.n + «es. |Pifty thousand two hundred fifteen dollars anad thirty,
two cents.. 650,216 32

Brudford.... .... ....|One thousind one hundred seventy two Qollars nnd
twenty six cents. .. ... coih ciiiiii e e bann 1,172 26

Bradley. ... veeeven. Seven hundred ninety two dollars and ninety three,
GOIES «vve uns svunvoon iner caussane svananesonns 792 93

Brewer...... +eu. o...|Three thousand three hundred fifty five dollars and,
sixty eight Cents.. ..oovvvr tvieeiinnres sevennes 3,366 68

Burlington ..........{Four hundred fifty eight dollars and seventy three
cents . 468 73

Cormel ......cout oo [One thousn.nd l',hlee hundred three dol]nrs and mnety
fIVO 0D, . v v veer ot iiar viis e caer e e 1,303 856
Carroll, . .... veve oes. |Five hundred eighteen dollars and ninety two cents.. 518 92

Charleston,.. ... ..., |One thousand four hundred fifty four dollars and sixty
) . 1,464 69
Chester «v..ueuss +oq. ITwo hundred thirty six dollars and twenty seven cts. 236 27

51
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STATE TAX.

62 -

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONTINUED.)

CLfton.  enve vnnn anes Two hundred ninety four dotlars and sixty four cents, 294 64

Corinna vevvsvannanss One thousand nine hundred sixty two dollars and
ninety oight eents. ..o .vviiieireniiiieansns 1,962 98

Corinth......vaueenn Two thousand. one hundred sixty eight dollurs and

sixty two conts.. 2,168

Dexter veavesveseoo.. [Five thousand fort.y dollars and mnet.y four cents. . 6,040 94

Dizmont............[One thousand three hundred thirty three dellars und
forty four Cemtbs., .. cvee veve cete cuntvsrs sovsanen 1,333 44

Eddington...... « .o« |Eight hundred twenty elght. dollars and thirty elght
. L2 . 828 38
Edinburg............[Ninety seven dollars and thlrty one cents ....ou.ous 97 31
Enfield.oenvvennnnn Four hundred fifty two dollars and twenty two cents. 462 22

Etna...ocienvnneonns Seven hundred seventy throe dollars and fifty four
[L1)1] - B 773 b4

Exeter.....cvues v .|One thousand eight hundred elghty elght dollars and
fifty tWo 0embS ..vu it iiis i i s s aees 1,888 62

Garland .............[One thousand five hundred sixty four dollars and forty|
eighbeenta.. oot vis it vins siecaannrnevaas 1,664 48
Glenburn ..c..v0vvues Seven hundred elghteen dollars and twenty two cents, 718 22
Greenbush....oue oues 3ix hundred fifty dollars end ten cents............. 660 10

Greenfield ... .vve aun. Two hundred sxxt.y three dollars and twenty seven
cents . 263 27

Hampden ........... Three thousand seven ‘hundred three dollars and forty
three 6ents....vv cuve vurnviesane coenanssaaens 3,703 43

Hermon. eovs vavs ooes One thousand four hundred seventy four dollars and
thirty sig 6entS ... .cvvvveivees vorevens snosanns 1,474 36
Holden..............|Nine hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty five cents. 969 65
Howland............|Iwo hundred threc dollars and seventy three cents.. 203 T3
Hudson . ..... Five hundred and nine dollars ....coevvvuesnnnenns 509 00
Kenduskeag. .. Hight hundred fifty eight dollars and ten cents ...... 868 10

Lagrango ... ocuvvnne Seven hundred scventy three dollars and elghty thlee
cents . M3 83
iC0 oo s even aone onea [SIX hundred nmety nine dollars und ten cents ...... 699 10

Levant...c...vus e One thousand three hundred elght.y nine dollars and
nineby three cents. . ......cevenves vsuoens suns 1,389 93

Lincoln..oov ovveven. Ono thousand seven hundred mneteen dollars and
soventy geven Cente....veveurenvene vrns 0 L7197

Lowell....oovvieonen Three hundred sixty one dolln.rs and seventy two
[ 1L T PN 361 T2
Mattawamkeag ... ..., |Three hundred eighty four dollars and sixty two ects.. 384 62
Maxfield....... .. |One hundred three dollars and sixty eight cents. .... 103 63

Milford «vovevene vnns Eight hundred ninety four dollars and eighty nine
[ 1 N 894 89
Mount Chase,........ One hundred ten dollars and eighty four cents ...... 110 84

Newburg.... .cov.... One thousand one hundred nineby two dollars and
sixby eight 0ent8. . .vevvvescieiveivanseoensvans 1,192 68

Newport «ouevvuennns Two thousand seven hundred elght dollars and fifty]
BOYON COOLS ... veucire vt vrtt arsaronaeonraas 2,708 57

OldtOWD. vvve vons aens Three thousand four hundred twenty eight dollars
: and sixty seven eentS...... .oceveescieenrenanan 3,428 67

Orono...vseeveee oo..jLwo thousand six hundred twenty five dollars and
tom cents. .ove it tiii i i i st be s i 2,626 10
Orrington ..... .... [Two thousand eight dollars and sixty one cents...... 2,008 61
Passadumkeag ....... One hundred fifty four dollars and forty two cents.... 164 42
Patten ......... ....|Ninec hundred fifty eight dollars and twenty four ots. 968 24
Plymouth ... ....... Nine huodred forty four dollars and fifty four cents.. 944 54
Prentiss.............|Two hundred seventy two dollars and sixty eight ots. 272 68
Springficld....... o0 Six hundred thirteen dollers and fourteen cents . .... 613 14

Stetson.......... «+..{One thousand three hundred fifteen dollars and eighty
ONG CBOLS. .evt tene tvns vous svnsaanrarnsananases 1,315 81
Venzie..... eesenens Eight hundred forty four dollars and nine cents. .... 844 09
Winn.....oovuenanes Four hundred eighty one dollars and two cents. 481 02
Medwey plantation...[One hundred fifty three dollars and nlnet.y four cents. 163 94
Pattagumpus do Twenty six dollars and five cents. . 26 06

Webster do One huudred twenty three dollurs und seventy two
cents . . 123 72
Woodrille do One hundred ﬁft.y one dolla.rs und t.lm‘t.y eents ...... 161 30
Independence do One hundred fifty three dollars and fifty four cents . 163 b4
Lakeville do Two hundred twenty dollars and twenty five cents, .. 220 26
Stacyville do One hundred fifty dollors and eighty cents.......... 150 80
3, R.1, N. B, P, P,[Fifty two dollors ond fifty cents....... ... ... 652 50
6, R. 1, do Iorty nine dollars and fifty cents.. 49 650
S.W.}6,R. 4, do Sixty one dollars and fifty cents. . 61 60
7, R. 4, do One hundred eleven dollurs and t.wenty ﬁve oents 111 26
2, R.8, N, W,P..Thirty three dollars, svse cees soncsoes vovs sesenene 33 00



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

E. 3, R. 8, N, W, P.[Sixteen dollars and fifty cents .... ... coevurnnnnas 16 60
W.43,R. 8, do Sixteen dollars and fifty cents ........ ... PPN 16 50
2, R. 9, do Ninety dollars. . .eencevs vonsvivevann e aus cenes 90 00
3,R. 9, do Fifty one dollars.... .ouvvuee . 51 00
N. 31, R.6,W.ELS |Sixty dolurs.. .. coeevenrvaan .. 60 00
8.21,R.6, do Fifty four dollars.o . ovveveiiiaiinones Geve s “eeas 654 00
2, K. 6, do One hundred aod five dollars . ....covevvuyvunsvnnn 106 00
S.E. }6,R. 6, do Sixty one dollars and fifty cents....... TR T I 61 50
6, R. 6, do Seventeen dollars and twenty five cents. 17 26
7, R. 8, do Ninety nine dolInrs vo.oeiecsvinenensvannnens 99 00
8, R. 6, do Bighty two dollars and elghty cents. 82 80
A,R. T, do One hundred and five dollurs,....... . 106 00
1L,R. T, do Eighty two dollars and fifty cents...o.cvvvevuvs e 82 60
2, R. 1, do Sixty six dollars cov.ovve vt iinevier ciieaian veen 66 00
S.pt. 3, R. 7, do Torty eight dollars and seventy five oents .. ........ 48 76
N.pt.3,R.7, do Seventy five dollars .o.v vvvevivntesntireunnens . 75 00
S. 544, R. 7, do Twenty two dollars and fifty cents. . 22 60
4, R. T, do ‘Twenty dollars and fifty cents.. 20 50
N.W.}5,R. 7, do Twenty one dollars....... Ve erarsaes 21 00
6, R. 1, do Twenty five dollars u,nd ﬁfty oents e aeees 26 60
6, R, T, do Thirty three dollars and seventy ﬁve oent.s .......... 33 76
7, R. 7, do Thirty three dollars and seventy five conts,. .o.u ... 33 75
N.38,R.T, do Fifty seven dollars and seventy five cents. . b7 76
S.W.48,R. 7, do Sixteen dollars and ﬁfby (317 .. 16 50
S.E. }8,R. T, do Thirty dollars .. . 30 00
8, R. 1, do Three dollars. .. ceeeviee ceitonnenocs vonsvaernens 3 00
East Hopkins Acad. |Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents............ 26 26
West do do Twenty four dollars.., ... Ceeiteeee e eree e e 24 00
A,R.8 &9, W.E.L.S.{Seventy five dollars...... et iere et e aeen beas 75 00
3, Indien Purohnse, SiXty dollars.c v eeer viennnenuaneanenans Creeeanan 60 00
4, do do’ Fifty two dollars and fifty cents. ....ve cvvn vennvnns 52 b0
1, R, 8, W, E. L. 8.[Fifty two dollars end fifty cents. .. .... Creeiieaenee 62 50
S.%42,R.8 do Forty nine dollars and fifty cents...... evesaeeenens 49 50
N.32,R. 8 do Twenby four dollars and fifty cents ........ [P 24 50
E.33,R.8, do Thirty three dollars «covv v vvneivreveennensaees 33 00
W, 53,R.8, do Twenty two doJIArS. . ..cvcevt vovrsvanensenontanns 22 00
4, R. 8, do Fifty two dollers and fifty cents, ........ouvuunns. 52 b0
5, R. 8, do Seventy five dollars.......... v vens feeeraes een ‘5 00
6, R. 8, do Ninety dollars......vvvvvivevaiinens s Cereee 90 00
W. 37, R.8, WE.L.S.{Forty five dollars ....... ......o v enes rews sees 45 00
SW.17,R 8, do Twenty two dollars and fifty cents. ... uvvvven ... 22 50
7, R. 8, do Eight dollars and fifty cents.. ... Cerarenes aieasan . 8 50
8, R. 8, Thirty nine dollars and fifty cents..... teeearesaes 39 50
S. 22, North D1v1swn One hundred and twenty dollars......o vvvuvsuronns 120 00
1, do do One hundred dollars,e..o. covs veve cvencnee veer e 100 00
N.12, do do 15D g ) T 60 00
Part Mattamiscontis,

Hammatt.,........ Three dollars and fifty cents e 3 50
Port Mattamiscontis. .JFfour dollars ... vveevien viinvininiasvansnann vens 4 00
Part Indian Purchage.|Sixty three ¢ent3...e coet vivn vivecvnsvenevenenens 63

One hundred thirteen thousand seven hundred thir-
teen dollars and eighty five 0ents.e e evvr aeue vaes 113,718 85
COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.
Abbot ... ..... ... .. |Soven hundred seventy seven dollars and seventy
nine oents. KA £
Atkinson..........,....;One thousnnd one hundred seventy thlee dollmrs
and twenty nine cents.. 1,173 29
Barnard...............{One hundred forty four dolla.rs n.nd elghteen cents . 144 18
Blanchard ............ One hundred sixty six dollars and nine cents...... 166 09
Brownvllle coou vuuevans Seven hundred ninety dollars and twenty two cents 790 22
Dover ..v.eiavcvu. ... |Three thousand three hundred seventy nine dollars
and fifty seven 66nts.. .. .oveviee civeviiniens 3,379 b7
Foxoroft oo vuvsvuness Two thousand three dollars and sixteen conts...... 2,003 16
Guilford ....,.........[One thousand sixty seven dollars and sixty eight|
cents. . -1,067 68
Greenville ...... vs vese|Three hundred thxrty four dollnrs &nd ﬁfty three .
L 11 seer i ersvsrsaran s 334 63,
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CoNTINUED.)

Kingsbury,eooo voveens One hundred thirty seven dollars and sixteen cents;
Medford.eueevenevannn Three hundred two dollars and thirty soven cents..
Mongon.......«v.. ..., [Six hundred seventy four dollars and twenty eight)
6BNES ... i i e seereane s ene
Milo .oovnuinn v Bight hundred eleven dollars and thirty centd. ...
Orneville........ [P Four hundred one dollars and forty seven cents..
Parkman......... + +ve. [One thousand two hundred ninety nine dollars und
twenty three cents........covivvevn vons avanas
Sangerville...... ...t One thounsand five hundred eighty five dollars and
sixty five cents......ooiieii i iin i anes .
Sebec ... ievaiieniinns Nine hundred fifty four dollars and forty two
CONES e ie veve iiet it i i beie e e e
Shirley .....vvev evss .. /Two hundred eighty one dollars ‘and smty geven
cents .......................................
Wellington ... ovuvoune Five hundred ninety seven dollars and ninety one
cents. ,
Williamsburg.... .... .. One hundred forty nino dollars and mneby elght
[ & T
4,R. 8, N, W.P....... Thirty eight dollars,ci..cvevvisvveenner cenevenn
7, R.8, N. W. P., for-
merly Bowerbank ... aeventy five dollars.... .ovvceenvnenvinnnennnss
8,R, 8 N.W.P...... Sixty dollars, . .
4,R. 9, do ++.|Thirty four dol]m-s und ﬂfty cents
6,R.9, do ...... Thirty eight dollars.......ccoveivirinreveneanan
6, R.9, do ...... Forty seven dollars and fifty cents......... ... .o
R9 do ...... Thirty five dollars, ... ..oe vt
8,R 9,N.W.P,, Elliots-
villeeousviiinineanes Forty seven dollars and fifty cents............. ..
9, R. 9, N. W. P., for-
merly pt. of Wilson... Twenty three dollars and fifty cents...... ... Cenes
3, R. 5, N. W, P,, Bing- .
hum Pl.llGhD.SG ...... One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents..
2, R. 6, N.W. P....... One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents ..
I,R.9, W . ELS..... Eighty five dollars and fifty cents. ... c..o.vuu s
2,R. 9, do essoo|Fifty seven dollars. ... vvvrviivins covsvennanen
4, R. 9, do .....|Seventy six dollars ...
5, R. 9, do  ..... Ninety five dollars
6, R. 9, do ... .|One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents......
B 37, R. 9, W.E L, S.{Sixty six dollars and fifty cents...... ... rees
W.317,R.9, do Fifty soven dollars .....c.uvvuvecens canevonsoves
8,R.9, W.E.L.S..... Fifty 86ven dollars, .ouv covn von: vanmvans sans anne
9, R. 9, do vearo |Fifty soven dollars, ..v. cveevere veit ciiennan e
10,R. 9, do ...... Ninety five dollars .ove vovr vevn vonn cunnos veenne
A, R, 10, do vesso Ninety five dollare ... vivt vachnsvenr senans .
B, R. 10, do veo. o /Twenty five dollars and ﬁftv cents .. .
1, R. 10, do . . |Ninety five dollars ,.......... «vuue.ne. P
2, R. 10, do v opSeventy SiX dollars ..ou vive viiiiii en e PN
3,R. 10, do «+eo.|Ninety five dollars, .. oo covnvvanvine vien wvu e
4,R. 10, do  ..... One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents......
1. 5, R. 10, W. I8. L. S,|Forty seven dollars and fifty cents....... ceariaes
N.W.35,R.10, do [Twenty three dollars and fifty conts............ ..
S.W.}5,R, 10, do [Lwenty three dollars and fifty cents ......couuens
6, R. 10, W, L.S... |One hundred thirty three dollars.... ............
7, R. 10, do .+.|One hundred twenty three dollars fifty cents.... ..
8, R, 10, do . |Forty seven dollars and fifty conts. ....vvveunvuss
9, R. 10, do ... |Forty seven dollars and fifty cents......... veee e
10, R. 10, do ... |Thirty eight dollars,. .
A, R.11, do ... |One hundred twenty thlee dolla.rs nnd ﬁfty oents ..
B, R. 11, do ... Thirty eight dollars ... ..o vvitcnes cvneeensvenn
1, R. 11, do ... |one bundrea twenty three dollars and fifty cents ..
2, R. 11, do ... |Sixty three dollars .... .....covevvuivnscnns .
3, R, 11, do «+.{One hundred forty two dollars and fifty cents..... .
4, R, 11, do «..|One huundred forty two dollars and fifty cents......
5, R, 11, do . |Ninety five dollars ... ..ovuevevavevane vas ceee
6, R. 11, do ++.+«|0n0 hundred sixty one dollars and fifty cents. .....
7, R. 11, do «+++|One hundred and fourteen dollars...ees veen aeer ..
8, R, 11, do vos. (Ninety five dollars,............ .
9, R, 11, do «... |Ninety five dollars,............ .
10,R. 11, do .. [Sixty 8ix dollars and fifty cents .oovvvvn it ainns
Bowdoin Co]levo, Tast, INinety five dollars..... .oouvvnrvneevrervanennns
Bowdoin College, West..{Bighty five dollars and fifty cents v.... ... vuuu..
A, R. 12, W. & L, S./0ne hundred forty two dollers and ﬁfty cents,.....
N.%1,R. 12, do Ninety five dollars ...... .
S.4L,R.I2, " do Forty seven dollars and ﬁﬂ;y oents. [
R. 12.... do Seventy six dollars ...vviisvors cnenenrivene cens
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STATE TAX.
COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CONCLUDED.)

E. 53,R. 12, W, E. L. 5.|Thirty eight dollars «e.us couevnnsuneveer anen e 38 00
W. 13, R. 12, do Twonty eight dollars and fifty cents.. 28 50
E.$4,R. 12, do Ninety five dollars..... ... ... . ceereens s 95 00
W.14,R. 12, do Forby dollars. ...oivve vietviin ciievanntnns venns 40 00
5,R.12, W, B. L. S....[One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents .. 123 50
6, R, 12, do . {One hundred fourteen dollars..............cuu.se. 114 00
7, R. 12, do .. |Ninoty-five dollars .........covvivn i 95 00
8, R, 12, do oo {Fifty seven dollars..oee cveevenninas 57 00
9, R. 12, do ... |Bighty five dollars and fifty cents.. 85 00
10, R. 12, do «.+[Thirty eight dollars...... vees 38 00
A,R, 13, do . |Forty seven dollars and ﬁft.y eents [ 47 60
A, 2, R. 13 and 14, W,

E.L S, Gore....... Seventy six dollarg........ [ 76 00
1, R. 13, W. BE.L 8....[Seventy six dollars 7600
2, R. 13, do ...{Ninety five dollars .... 95 00
3, R. 13, do +...|Ninety five dollars 95 00
4, R, 13, do .[Seven dollars .... ..., ... T 00
S.44,R.13, do ... {Bighty eight dollars.. Cereeicasenes 88 00
N.%4,R.13, do ...{Twenty three dollars and ﬁft.y cents .............. 23 50
5, R. 13, do +...|{Twenty eight dollars and ﬁft.y oontS soveiaeniann . 28 60
5, R. 13, do ... {Forty dollurs . eens . 40 00
6, R. 13, W. E, L. 8. ..|Three dollars and ﬁfty GONES e s e 3 560
6,R. 13, do .{One hundred four dollars and fifty conts.......... 104 50
7, R. 13, do o+« [Seventy six dellers............... e eeneaes 76 00
8, R. 13, do ... \Rty six dollars and filty. cents..... resssiesanaes 66 60
9, R. 13, do ...{3cventy six dollars. .. .. 76 00
10, R, 13, do .{Forty three dollars and ﬁfby eents 43 60
A,R. 14, do veo. |Ninety five dollars..... coes eeus .us ' 95 00
1, R. 14, do .. |Eighty five dollars and fifty cents ............. 85 60
X,R. 14, do .|Nineteen dollars .. .uvt iene vuns cverceen vens vnan 19 00
E. $3,R. 14 and 15, W .

B LS.covivines.s Ninety five dollars..... PRI Cheeaeen e aees 95 00
W. 33, R. 14, and 15, ’

W.E L S......... .Thirtyeightdollurs...................... ..... 38 00
4,R. 14, W. E. L. S....|Ninety five dolars. ... covv vvensven vvnrennnanns 95 00
5, R. 14, do . |Nineby five dollars. ..o vuveveeivivnseneannsanss 95 00
6, R. 14, do . Seventy sixdollars ... iivh it viii cien e en 76 00
7, R. 14, do . |Sixty six dollars and fifty eents,...ve vove e vuns 66 50
8, R. 14, do . |Forty seven dellars and fifty cents. .......ovvuu . 47 60
9, R. 14, do ... |Forty seven dollars and fifty cents. 47 60
10, R, 14, do «ov.|Forty three dollars ... covvvent vierivvnvennannn 43 00
Sugar Tsland. ... vare s Twenty three dollars and fifty cents..... ... .... . 23 50
Deer Islund ovuvevuns ., Nine dollars and fifty cents.... ... vovevevnanun . 9 50
Middlesex Canal....... Ninety five dollars. ... covvveeivaneonns viannnns 95 00
Day's Academy Grant ..|Thirty eight dollars.. 38 00
4, R. 16, W. B L. S....|Sixty six dollars and ﬁftv cents 66 50
5, R. 16, do ....{Forty seven dollars and fifty oents. .............. 47 60
6, R. 15, do «vs.|Sixty six dollars and fifty centS «uveu cuvevensaunn 66 59
E.}7,R.15, do . |Thirty eight dollars.. . [ T 38 00
W.37,R.15, do ... |Seventeen dollars and ﬁfty oents ................. 17 50
8, R. 15, do [Forty two dollars, . c.veuiis it viienainnnsnaans 42 00
9, R. 15, do ... |Thirty five dollars and fifty cents.... ..v0 veun e 35 50
10, R. 15, do .|Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents ............. 28 50

Twenty four thousand two hundred fifty two dol-
Turs and ninety-five cents. ... .ot ivacaesnens 24,252 95
COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC.
Arrowsic ... ... Tive hundred sixteen dollars and twenty two conts....... 516 22
. Bath ........... . Thirty two thousand thirty two dollars and seventy one
RT3 X P R 32,032 71
Bowdoin ........ Two thousand thirty six dollars and three cents......... 2,036 03
Bowdoinhem..... ‘Three thousand two hundred thirty six dellars and forty
L7 YT S 3,236 48
Georgetown . .... Ihght hundred forty four dollars and ninety nine cents. . 844 99
Perkins..... . ;{One hundred eighty fonr dollars and fifteen cents........ 184 15
Phipshurg,...... \Two thousand one hundred forty dollars and thirty one
| 08DES veve vevrsams wosarnsnnns sraconnraans 2,140 31
Richmond..,.... Six thousand two hundred fifteen dollars and seventy ots. 6,216 70
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402 . STATE TAX.

Crar. 398. COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC—(CoNCLUDED.)
Topsham .,...... Four thousand four huudred four dollars and ninety eight;
[T 11 TR TR LT 4,404 98
West Bath.......|Six hundred fifiy dollars and ninety six cents........... 660 96
Woolwich........ Two thousand nine huudred ninety dollars and eighty six
[T 1 T o rreeserseeensenetasn st saeante 2,990 86

Fifty five thousand two hundred ﬁﬂ;y three dollars and
thirty nine 0ents .. .ove veus viorcenesreaasees «as.ai 55,263 39

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

ADSON vt viieienanes Two thousand seven hundred seventy six dollars] 2,776 18
‘ and eighteen cents .
Athens....oceeereesens Trwo thouszud one hundred forty three dollars and 2,143 73
seventy three cents.........c.covivesvinnnns
Binghatm .ovverivneaens ‘One thousand seven dollars and nineteen cents.. 1,007 19
Brighton.. .cocvovn e Four hundred sixty dollars and three ceuts....... 460 03
Cambridge .... . 1‘1ve hundred forty seven dollars and ten cents.... 547 10
Canaan .....evaus + «e+.[One thousand seven hundred thirty fivo dollars and
fifty nine cents.,..vv et iivi i iiii i e 1,735 59
Concord......ecens o... |Four hundred fifty nina dollars and four cents.... 469 04
Cornville vuspse vens vaes One thousand six hundred forty six dollars and
thirty six ceutf o cevuvvie verve conrvnne taananen 1,646 36
Detroit coveiveneenennn Seven hundred ten dollars and forty eight cents. .. 710 48
Embden... One thousand forty dollars and seventy eight cents| 1,040 78
Fairfield Five thousand nine hundred forty eight dollars and
eighty two cents..... ......co ciuiiin i ians 5,948 82
' Harmony.oeveoe eonesass Nine hundred fifty five dollars and forty cight ots. 956 48
Hartland...oov v One thousand three hundred twenty three dollars
and fifty eight cents..... .......ooiivee o, 1,323 58
Lexington............. Three hundred ninety dollars and fifty cents...... 390 50
Madison .. .eveniesans Two thousand five hundred fifty five dollars and
oighty five cents ... ... evvnvintiineiain e 2,666 85
Mayfield ..... Ceeevaees Forty six dollars and seventy seven cents.,........ 46 77
Mercer........ Carnaeas One thousand five hundred five dollars und seventy
1B T Y 1,606 76
MoSCOW cvvuvervinnnens Four hundred sixty dollars aund forty five cents.... 460 46
New Portland .. |Two thousand six dollars and fifty six cents....... 2,006 56
Norridgewook . Threo thousand two hundred fourteen dollars and
ten cents.. 3,214 10
Polmyra ..ooee seue oons One thousnnd seven hundred thlrty e]ght dollnrs
and eighty three cents.............ovvvvu 1,738 83
Pittsfield covuen vevnnons Two thousand five hundred ninety six dollars and
eighty six cents. ........ovvnvvnninieuannines 2,696 86
Ripley coveeeannensanns Five hundred eighty five dollars and ten cents.... 5856 10
St. Albans.............{Two thousand one bundred fifty five dollars and
L3 T N 2,155 10
[S1) 1) | S A One thousand six hundred sixty two dollars and
sixby five centS...oo veit it iii i i e 1,662 65
Skowhegan.... .oocvaue Seven thousand nine hundred sixteen dol]u"s and
eighty six cents....cvvinivievnnn il can 7,916 86
Smithfield......... ... . |Eight hundred forty four dollars and sixty cents.. 844 60
Starks....veeeeon «es.{One thousand four hundred ten dollars and eighty
BOVEI CONES. o ovs cvnr vvrs ou vossnons sernanns 1,410 87
Dead River 1)luntation. One hundred ninety two dollars and thirty six cents 192 36

Flag Staff plautation,. .. One hundred seventy three dollars and nmety five

cents . aees 173 96
Pleasant Ridge plnntut’n One hundred ton dollars and mnety five cents. .... 110 95
L,R. 2, W.EK.R.....Forty dollars......couvvtvueareevonrcnnennaranes 40 00
2. R. 2, do ...../Fifty seven dollars .... ..ovvieeveen e seaeaees 57 00
1, R. 3, do  .....|Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents..........vun 28 50
2. R. 3, do .....Sixty six dollars and fifty cents ....cvvus vuee e 66 50
N.34,R.3, do  ..... Twenty eight dollars aund fifty eents. 28 50
1,R. 4, do .. [Sixty six dollars and fifty cents..... ccvsevanvans 66 50
2, R. 4, do ..... /Eighty five dollars and fifty centa ............... 86 50
3, R. 4, do .....8eventysixdollars..........itiiiiiiieiain ., 76 00
1, BR. 5, do .....|Bighty five dollars and fifty oents 85 60
2, R. b, do .....{Ninety five dollars.............. 95 00
3, R. b, do .....|Bighty five dollars and fifty ccnts.. . 85 50
4, R. 5, do ..... Ninety five dollars....... TR 95 00




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CONTINUED.)

1, R.6, W, K. R.......
Pt.2,R.6, W.K.R.,East|
C.Road......ooo vt
2, R. 6, W. K. R., West|
C, Ro:
3, R. 6,
4, R, 6,
b, R. 6, .
LR.T, do ...
2, R. 1, do ..
3,R. T, do ...
4, R. 7, do .....
b, R. 7, do .
6, R. 17, do .....
1,R.3,B P, EEK. R
2, R.3, do do
1,R. 4, do do
2, R. 4, do do
1,R. 6, do do
2, R. 5, do do
1,R.6, do do
LR.1,N.B K. P, P
and R. Academy.....
1, R. 1, N. B.X. P.,Strip
2, R.1,N.B. K. P.,Stan-
dish Academy........
2,R.1,N.B. X, P., Strip
3,R.1,N.B.K.P.,Long
Pond........c....en
4, R. 1, N, B. K. P
Moose Rivor.........
5, R. 1, N. B. X. B,
Ettienne Pond........
6, R. 1, N. B. K, P.,
Holeb,.... v
1, R. 2, N. B. K, P,,
Tomhegan,..........
2, R. 2, N. B. X, P,
Brassua..o...euinnn
3, R. 2, N. B. X; P,
Therndike., ..u.. ..
4, R, 2, N. B. K. P,,
Holden...oousevsanes
5, R. 2, N. B. K, P.,
Dennis cvevvsvens uns
6, R. 2, N. B, K. P,

TForsaith,.ovvuvnn auns
Big W, N. B.X. P.....
Little W, N. B, X. P
1, R. 3, N. B, K, P

sw&sns do

Hammond...........
4, R. 4, N.B. K, P
6,R.4...... do
3, R.6...... do
4, R.5...... do
4, R. 16, W,E. LS.
E. $56,R. 16, do

.. |Seventy six dollars .

.|Eighty five dollars n,ud ﬁft.y cents
.|Eighty five dollars and fifty cents..
.. |Eighty five dollars aund fifty cents
..{Seventy six dollars. ... oveventiieronenivons s

. [Sixty six dollars and fifty conts. ..ouvvneveeann.

.|One hundred four dollars and ﬁfty cents..

Eighty five dollars and fifty cents........ .... ... .
Fifty seven dollars ........cov0 ... .
Thlrbybhreedollurs

Ninety five dollars ... ovvvvetvinevannans

Sixty six dollars and fifty cents.,

.|Thirty eight dollars ..........c.coviiiiivannaus
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents........ couvouss
Forty seven dollars and fifty cents...............
Bighty five dollars and fifty cents....... sere e

Thirty three dollars...c.veeveesvvircnnrveneanns
Eighty five dollars and fifty cents ........... Vs
Fifty seven dollars..... .oeueuun . [P vere

) Eighty five dollars and fifty cents,.ooeveevensvnes

Nine dollars and fifty cents......ocvvivivienans

Fifty seven dollars cove vveeviesnnes cnvsveseanes
Nineteen dollars .. .vee s iiniviercienconenns

Ninety five dollars sove seee vvvevaaeans veereaas

K Sixty six dollars and fifty centS.....cvevinienanas
| Forty seven dollars and fifty cents.........ouuuse
' Ninety five dollars oovv vvue ieinveee veencnneanes
""lone hundred four dollars and fifty cents..........
' ISeventy six dollars.......cooeviiiiiinivinnins

. |{One hundred fourteen dollars ¢ .v.vuv evrs cvneonae

Fifty seven dollars......... Geseeves anananes eene

| Sixty six dollars and fifty 6ents «.uveveenveneaass

' Forty seven dollars and fifty cents... ecvs coveaves

Sixty six dollars and fifty cents..... .. «..vuvues
.|Twenty three dollars and fifty cents.......... fees

One hundred four dollars and fifty cents..........

.. Seventy six dollars.........c.i uen e, Vaeesaens
.|Forty seven dollars and fifty cents....... ... ...

Twenty eight dollars and fifty cents..............
Eight dollars and fifty cents. ... ..vvvuvvvinsvaen
Twenty dollars and fifty cents.... ..o vveevenennns

Twenty nine dollars and fifty ceats.......cuv....

PR 3 1 T3 Y

One hundred twenty three dollars and fifty cents. .

; Bigbty five dollars and fifty cents.......... Cesaes
; Ninety five dollars and fifty cents ......0eoutvuen

Seventy six dollars ......c.vveesinnaen NETTTIPN

.|T'wenty seven dollars and fifty cents..............

Six dollars and twenty five cents ........ veee naen
Thirty four dollars ,

Twenby 000 dollaTS cvvt it ittt s i s
Sixty six dollars and fifty centS...... vvusevnvens

1’.I?lnrl:y three dollars . .o veve vensanrevnnevresannn

104
76
114
67
66
47
G6
23
104
76
28
20
29
123
86
96

76
27

34

66
33
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(Coxcrupup.)

W.35,R.16, W.E. L. S. Seventeen AOLJATS. . see vetc savivnos caronaranans 17 00
6, R. 16..... do Thirty dollars and fifty cenbs . 30 650
7, R. 16..... do Four dollars and fifty cents. ... 4 50
8, R 16..... do Four dollars.......ovevsues ves 4 00
9, R. 16..... do Five dollars .. ouee evenscver cassnannson 5 00
10, R. 16.. do Forty seven dollars and fifty cents........ocevess 47 50
4, R. do Tighty five dollars ond fifty oents , 86 60
5, R. do SIX dolArB « vt vev coesenee sunsanes 6 00
6, R. do Thirty five dollars. . veen 356 00
7, R. do Sixty six dollars nud ﬁfty oents .......... 66 50
8, R, do Thirty four dollars .. 34 00
9, R, do Forty three dollars ..' ...... e bt enreanes 43 00
10, R. 17. do Sixty two dollars and fifty cents ................. 62 50
4, R. 18.. do Six dollars and fifty cents...... 6 60
5, R. do Sixty six dollars and fifty cents.. 66 50
6, R. do Four dollars and fifty cents . 4 50
7, R. do Five dollars .. c.ovvvvivevevanennneenns 5 00
9, R. do Twenty three dollars and twenty five oents.. veeees 23 25
6, R. do Five dollars and fifty cents ..o viernins vvnr vne 6 60
6, R. do Five dollars and fifty cents......... rerneesenen 5 50
7, R. do Four dollars.................. eere e eieseeen 4 00
8, R. . do Thirty eight dollars . veve ten 38 00
5, R, 20... do Thirty one dollars n.nd twenty ﬁve cents. ......... 31 25 .

Fifty five thousand twenty six dollars and bwenty

three 6enbs v vvvr vons vurs vensenrnvontenn . 55,026 23
COUNTY OF WALDO.

Belfasboieeeeane. Thirteen thousand three hundred eighteen dollars and
three cents....... eersearenes 13,318 03
Belmont ........ Five hundred nine dollurs und nlnety elght oents ........ 6509 98
Brooks...... +.+.|One thousand two dollars and ninety three eents ........ 1,002 93
Burnham........ Eight hundred seventy six dollars and sixty nine cents... 876 69
Frankfort.......{One thousand one hundred six dollars and forty six oents.; 1,106 46
Freedom ........ Nine hundred fifty nine dollars and fifty three cents..... 9569 53
Islesborough .....|3even hundred seventy one dollars and twenty four eents. 71 24
Jaokson......... Cight hundred eighty four dollars and nioety cents ..... 884 90
Enox.osuveeenens One thousand ninety four dollars and fourteen gents..... 1,094 14
Liberty...... ... [Nine hundred seventy one dollars and nineteen cents.... 971 19

Linoolnville,..... [Two thousand one hundred eighty nine dellars and forty
four cents. ... vit i it i e e e e 2,189 44

Monroe...... ....|One thousu.nd six hundred thlrty seven dollars nnd forty
eight 08NS, . vut vit i e i e e e s 1,637 48

Montville...,...|One thousand nine hundred fifty two dollars and ninety,
30 ) 1Y N 1,952 96
Morrill.. .ol uss 3ix hundred sixty seven dollars and twenty two cents.. 667 22
Northpert.......|Nine hundred five dollars and ninety nine eents......... 905 99
Palermo.........|Ove thousand two hundred ten dollars and thirteen cents.; 1,210 13
Prospect ..., ....[|Nine hundred twenty four dollars and fifty two cents .... 924 52
Searsmont. ..., .. One thousand five hundred five dollars and fifty eight ots..| 1,605 58

Searsport «...... Five thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and thirty
183 I T ¢ 65,189 39
Stoelton ... ... Four thousand six dollars and forty five cents...........| 4,006 46
Swanville,...... 3even hundred two dollars and fifteon cents. ... vove oues 702 15
Thorndike ... ....|One thousand three hundred twenty six dollars.......... 1,326 00
Troyee veons <. [One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and forty ets.| 1,169 40

Ubity vovveer s One thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars and seven
BOMES tvv v oo ve suat sann sene cans sons tnos aen cane anns 1,926 07
Waldo.ovvvsann Seven hundred twenty two dollars and fifty eight cents... 722 b8
Winterporb .. .... Three thounsand seven dollars and seventy four eents .....} 3,007 T4

Fifty thonsand five hundred thirty seven dollars and nine-|
teen cents..ovvveiiiiiviii i eenn e

sesesesees anss

50,637

19



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OFF WASHINGTON.

Addison,.......... rere

Alexander..... [
Baileyville o vvvevsenen

Baring....viveaiennens

Beddington ....... ...
Calais oovevienvnnnvnes

Centerville .... ovevven.
Charlobte seees vavs coes

Cherryfield

Columbie.. tersanen
Columbie Falls..... vene

Cutler

Doblois. . yennes .......
Dennysville s .. vvunaven

East Machias..........

Eastport

Edmunds veuvee vare ones
Harrington....coev et

Jonesborough covevsones
Jonesporb . ..ue ... verus

Maohiasporb
Marion .....
Marshfield ..
* Meddybemps
Millbridge

Northfield .o vueneeness
Pemhroke

PoITY iovve viesncnnanes
Princeton

Topsfield «vvuneouer vens
Trescotb, .. vaveinue vaes
Wesley vovvneenninenes
Whiting ..coevvenennnn
Whitneyville .o vouuvue.
Codyville plantation ...

One thousand three hundred and twenty dollars|
and thirby five cents ..... oo vt iinn .,
Three hundred seventy dollars and ninety fonr cts
Two hundred sixty eight dollars and .eighty four|
cents
Four hundred eighty one dollars and seventy three
[T 11
One hundred sixty dollars and forty two cents ....
Seven thousand six hundred twenty eight dollars
aad twenty five cents .
Two hundred ten dollars and eighty one cents .....
Three hundred thirty five dollars and seventy four
1T 1] R
Two thousand one hundred seventy six dollars and
twelve centa.....vusciniiii i eeireniaer onne
Six hundred forty one dollars and thirteen ceats...
Eight hundred eighty five dollars and thirty four
cents

.|One hundred fifty two dollars and twenty nine cts..

Fivo hundred fifty three dollars and five cents ....
Two hundred fifty four dollars and nine cents. ....
Ninety dollars and twenty eight cents............
Nine hundred ninety seven dollars and fifty four
COMES ..ttt et it it e i tra e e
Two thousand nine hundred eleven dollars and fifty
four cents......iiiieit iiii e ces i aaas
Four thousand five hundred fifteen dollars and sixty
five conts..
Tour hundred thnty two dollu,rs nnd elght.y elght
[ 1 .
One thousand two hundred forty eight dollars and
eighty five cents .
Four hundred thlrty six dollnrs n.nd foul teen oents
Seven hundred eighty four dollars and fifty three,
cents .

..|One thouﬂand five hundred ﬁfty ‘two dollars and one

[ 1 T T
Four thousand eight hundred ninety six dollarsand
twenty eight cents..
Nine hundred eighty nine dollms und eleven oents

...|One hundred fifty dollars and thirty four cents,.
. |Three hundred fifty seven dollars and fifty one cts.

One hundred twenty dollars and ninety cents......
One thousand four hundred two dollars nnd forty
0ne Cents, .. veeriiey tviiiinoas e eraan
Two hundred sixty five dollars and t\venty nine cts

.|One thousand nine hundred forty six dollars and

ninety cents.... wevuiiiiiiiirinciiiiiinaaas
One thousand thirty dollars and sixty three cents..
Nine hundred four dollars and seventy one cents. .

.. [Six hundred thirty seven dollars and ten cents....
. |Nine hundred thirty five dollars and thirty four cts.

Four hundred fifteen duvllars and nineteen cents.
Two hundred and sixteen dollars...........
Three hundred nineteen dollars and eighty six cents
Three hundred seventy three dollars and ninety
SEVEN CeDES. v teve vene vanoarreunanannnonas
Five hundred fifty seven dollars and forty five ots.
One hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy seven
cents

Talmadge do ...|One hundred forty seven dollars and eighty ocents. .
Waite do .+« [One hundred forty three dollars and-eighty two ots.
No.'T,R. 2 do ++.. |One hundred thirty three dollars and fifty cents. ..
No. 14 do ..., [3eventy five dollars and thirty one cents.........
No. 21 do +...[One hundred one dollars and sixty two cents......
18, Tast Division.......|Twenty two dollars ves

19, do . |[Twenty two dollars........

26, do ... Thirky Qollars. cocv voveveve venevrse cnvesnes nees
21, do  ..... Thirty six dollars and twenty five cents..........

18, Middle Division....

S. B. 19, Mid. Division

3 19, Middle Division...
52

One hundred twenty five dollars. .o.. veve vean vann
Eleven dollars
Forty three dollars ..v.vvusvinsonnn s

1,320
370
268

481
160

7,628
210

336

2,176
64l

885
174
152
553
254
20
997
2,911
4,616
432

1,248
436

784
1,652
4,896

89
29
05
09

86
14

63

28
11
34
51
90
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STATE TAX.

' COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONCLUDED.)
24, Middle Division....|One hundred fifty five dollars ......vcovvvennnues 156 00
25, do do ....[|Seventy five dollars,. 76 00
29, do do ....{One hundred seventy one o dollars nnd ﬁfty conts. . 171 60
30, do do .- [Ine hundred sixty dollars.. e areraeat e 160 00
31, do do ....|Seventy five dollars ........ccoceneresecnenns 75 00
36, do do ....|Three hundred dollars ............ 300 00
37 do do ....|Ninety five dollars ............. 95 00
do do . |One hundred eighty five dollars 185 00
E l 43, Middle Division Thirby dollars...covevvvvvnvinsoane 30 00
W, 3'543 do do [[Forty three dollars and fifty cents..... serearen s 43 50
" N. 4 b, North Division..[Fifteen dollars....c.oueuuesses sess tesearesaeee 15 00
S. 5, do do |Forty five dollars ... vvvt vinnvnnsennns 45 00
6, North Division...... Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents 37 50
B. § Strip, N. of No. 6..{Nine dollars.....o.evuvssuee Vereeren e 9 00
'W. 4 Strip, N, of No. 6.|3ix dollars.. .... . 6 PO
Two mile Strip, N. of 5.|Eleven dollars znd twenty ﬁve oents. Ceteesenane 11 26
g 1, R. 1, Titcomb’s Sur-
voy, Fowler et. nls . ..|Twenty two dollars and fifty cents . ........ ... 22 50
wW.§ LR 1...... veo|Ninedollars.. ..o ceviiesvennnes 9 00
3, R. 1, Hinkley....... Ninety dollars covevvrteiersvnsananneeevansonns 90 00
1, R. 2, Dyer.... .. |Ninety dollar8...cviiniiiiiiet tiae i e aaas 90 00
N.$1,R.3...........|Twenty two dollars and fifty cents............... 22 50
5.2L,R 3...... .|3even dollars and fifty cents.... oovevivsveae e 7 50
1, R. 4, Vanceboro..... Two hundred dollars.........coovvverieneavnnn, 200 00
W. 36, R. 1, Lennox. ..|Twenty two dollars and fifty cents,.............. 22 50
E.i6,R.1...... cenedSixty dollars c.oi il i iiii e viieaen [ 60 00
8, R.3...... .. vessss.|Ninety dollars. .. ... 90 00
10, R.3 .ovivinennannn One hundred sixty five dollnrs ................... 166 00
11, R. 3........ «eeve .| Dwenty two dollars and ﬁft.y (111 P 22 60
28, R 4.0l Forty five dollars ...... [P N 45 00
9, R4, N. B. K, P....[Two hnndred dolars. «ovv e veee nves noer cvnees 200 00
E. pt. Indian Township,
strip one mile wide...|Seven dollars and fifty cents.... oo vveevansanss 7 60
9, R. 3, Jackson Brook
plantation ...... ++..|Two bundred dollars. ... o.vuviiininnvnnennnens 200 00
Forty seven thousand nine hundred ono dollars and,
twenty six cents ......viciuiiiesaas . . 47,901 26
COUNTY OF YORK.
Aoton ..i.uiun One thousend six hundred thirty eight dollars and sixty
five 0ents ivv it it i e s s e e 1,638 65
Alfred ... vuun Two thousand one hundred thirty eight dollars and sixty
SOVEN COMES. voue vuvs vere vernaenr rens vennnaas .| 2,138 67
Berwick.........|Three thousand two hundred ten dollars and mnety five
[T 3,210 95
Biddeford.......|Twenty eight thousand four hundred thirty four dollars
and SIX 000ES o0 vt veit tire i s e e e 28,434 06
Buxton ..... ««.. Fonr thonsand one hundred fifty five dollars and eighty
LT3 1 4,165 80
Cornish,.........|Oue thousand five hundred fifty five dollars and ninoty
sixoents ..o it e i s e e 1,655 96
Dayton .........[One thousand two hundred eleven dollars and eighty sm
L) 1 1,211 86
Elliot. .... PR Two thousand six hundred eighty three dollars and ninety
GBS, 4 e e wuae e en vees een amne b aen anee e aeen anes 2,683 90
Hollis ..... ++..+ Two thousand two hundred twenty six dollars and thirty
eight cents ...... couvvivn il iie 2,226 38
Kennebunk .....Seven thousand eight hundred pinety three dollms ‘and
SIXbY tWO GOntS. . vv vit vt it it e aeee e 7,893 62
Kennebunkport . . Four thousand five hundred thirteen dollars and thirty
seven cents......... 4,613 37
Kittery ........ .[Three thousand one hundred ‘nineteon dollars and elghty
. eight cents . 3,119 88
Lebanon ........ Two thousand six hundred twenty six dollurs and elghty
FOUT CONES + ot veee v eee veue cnns vaie s cranaane nans 2,626 84
Limeriok.... ....|{Two thousand one hundred mnety three dollars and thlrty
sevon oents . 2,193 37



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF YORK—(CoNCLUDED.)

Limington ......|/Two thousand six hundred sixteen dollars and twelve
[LT:) 1) 2 R T T A4 2,616 12
Lyman .........[One thousand seven hundred t,went.y nine dollm's und
forty tWo 08IES <o v vivn ciie i i i e e eaes 1,729 42
Newfield .... +...[{One thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars and
twenty three €ents. ... oo veeiver iietinrniiananss J 0 1,497 23
North Berwick...|Two thousand eight hundred sixty eight dollars and t.went,y
one oents, 2,868 21
Parsonsfield . ....[Three thousand one hundred smt,y five ‘dollars and tw,o
COIES: e a v avas cvne caar s s rae e aaes bee eaas seas 3,166 02
S8¢0...s vvvs +... |Fifteon thousand five hundred ninety five dollars and
thirty six cents.. 15,696 36
Shapleigh ¢ ... .. One thousand two huudred ﬁfty elght dolln.rs nnd t,hn't,y
OBIIES. « o ax v avu soes anen soes sane vanaonnn sone sros anns 1,258 30
Sanford .........|[Two thousand eight hundrod seven dollars and nivety
8OYEN CONES. .. uv vttt iariiee e s e e 2,807 97
South Berwick. ..|Four thousand ninety five dollars and forty three oents...} 4,095 43
Waterborough ...[One thousand eight hundred twent,y five dollars and twent,y
three oents . 1,825 23
Wells...vuenuess Three t,housand four hundred t.went.y six dollnrs and nine|
BBIES. + 2 ae v ave avns coue coan mana abtn srnc crorsans annse 3,426 09
York...........[Three thousand elght, hundred smby five dollars and two
cents. . . 3,865 02
One hundred twelve thousand three hundred fifty two
dollars and sevenky 0ne 6enlS.. ... cuveanrt vraars enn 112,362 71
RECAPITULATION.
COUNTIES, AMNOUNT. DOLLS. CTS.
Androseoggin., . [Eighty eight thousand forty one dollars and seventy twol
OOBIIES + o vt vas nees sors s noss soasveanaaseauesanne 88,041 72
Aroostook..... Twenty three thousand nine hundred three dollars and
NING 08D . e v tvnt caen voee suan e i naar e e 23,903 09
Cumberland . ..|Two hundred forty four thonsand nine hundred nine dol-
lars and ssventy fourcents ... ..o il iiis iiaenees 244,909 74
Franklin......|Twenty nine thousand throe dollars and fifty oents ...... 29,003 50
Hanooolk ...... Thirty seven thousand eight hundred fifty four dollars
. | ond forty eight cents ... ... c.ovvevyiiitivinvnnnanns 37,854 48
Kennebeo . ....[One hundred five thousand thirty dollas and ninety three|
- 0EIMES + v vt nens auar barecene arae e aeae csnn s 105,030 93
Knox.........|Fifty two thousand six hundred thirteen dollars and
eighty 08nbS.cueus cvne tavn i e it e i 52,613 80
Lincoln ....... Thirty four thousand three hundred forty eight dollars
AN SBVEN CEIES. o v vv v covs nonn seon naer cans sasasnnn 34,348 07
Oxford........ Forty nino thousand four hundred fifty fonr dollars and
goventy three centS.. . vove coievrerviitcien cineanns 49,454 73
Penobsoot ,....|0ne hundred thirteen thousand seven hundred thirteen .
dollars and eighty five 0ents.. .. ...oouuviiienene vans 113,713 85
Piseataquis....|Twenty fonr thousand two hundred Gfty two dollars and
ninety five 08DtS .\ ouie cevs tie i i i e aaee 24,262 96
Sagadahoo ... .. Fifty five thousand two hundred fifty three dollars and
thirty nine cents.. ... civeiere vt vt airsienncans 56,263 39
Somerset ...... [Fifty five thousand t.weuty six dollars u.nd tweuty three
cents . 56,026 23
Waldo........ Fifty thouannd five hundled thirt,y seven dollurs ond nine-
BEBI 0BNES. .. svus vuve venr cune svnesune cvnueenonnn 50,637 19
Washington ... |Forty seven thousand nine hundred one dollars and twenty
B T3] 47,901 26
York .........|0One hundred twelve thousand three hundred fifty two dol-
lars and seventy one centS.c..ve veveait cine s ' 112,352 71
One million one hundred twenty four thousand one hun-
.dred ninety soven dollars and sixty five oents......... 1,124,197 65

!
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Warrant and tax
act to be sent to
towns.

‘Warrant of treas-
urer, require-
ments of,

Towns to return
names of collec-
toxe. »

Delinquent col-
lectors, proceed-
ings in case of.

Warrant, how
directed,

TInterest and cost,
how paid.

Delinquent towns
precluded from
drawing school
fund.

STATE TAX.

Sger. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of
April, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-three, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act,
directed to the mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of
each city, town or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them
respectively to assess in dollars and cents the sums so charged
according to the provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes,
and to add the amount of such tax to the amount of county
and town taxes to be by them assessed in each city, town, plan-
tation or other place, respectively. '

Srcr. 8. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the
said mayor, aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively to pay
or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the collec-
tors of their several cities, towns and plautations to pay the said
treasurer on or before the first day -of January, one thousaud
eight hundred and seventy-four, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained, and said
mayor, selectmen and assessors respectively shall return a cer-
tificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which each
may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time before the
first day of December, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-three. »

Secr. 4, Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency
to pay the same on the part of the collector of any’ city, town or
plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his
deputies of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with
the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be
returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the tax,
itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the
rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax became
payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful fees of -
guch sheriff or deputies arising thereon,

Secr, 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing from
the state treasary the school fund set apart from such city or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Smer. 6. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 27, 1873.
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